© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2018 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 41]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2018 Purattasi 24, Vilambi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2049

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

Pages.

114

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI

 Taking over of Puliyankulam Khanmian Avuliyakkal Dhargah Waqf,

 Puliyankulam, Madurai District Under Direct Management

DTP-VI-3(a)-41

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI

Taking over of Puliyankulam Khanmian Avuliyakkal Dhargah Waqf, Puliyankulam, Madurai District Under Direct Management.

(Rc.No.12358/09/B8/MDU.)

No. VI-3(a)/116/2018.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Waqf Act 1995, as amended by Act 27/2013, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its resolution in item No.78/18 in Rc.No.12358/09/B8/MDU, dated : 27-08-2018 has ordered to take over the PULIYANKULAM KHANMIAN AVULIYAKKAL DHARGAH WAQF, PULIYANKULAM, MADURAI DISTRICT under the direct Management of the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board for a period of SIX MONTHS from the date of publication and to appoint the SUPERINTENDENT OF WAQFS, MADURAI as its Executive Officer.

Chennai - 600 001, 3rd October 2018. N.S. MOHAMED ASLAM, District Revenue Officer/ Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.